	PTO-1594 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	RECO TR ▼	1(	2173579	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Packerware Corporation		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Fleet National Bank  Internal Address: Shai Patel, Mail Stop MA-DE 100-11A  Street Address: 100 Federal Street  City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110  Individual(s) citizenship  Association				
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Tradernark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  tached Yes No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Anna M. Kuzmik, Esq.		nce 	Total number of applicat registrations involved:			
	Internal Address: Sullivan & Crom	well		<b>∠</b> Enclosed	harged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 125 Broad Street			8. Deposit account number	:		
	City: New York State: NY	Zip: <u>10004</u>					
07/30/2002 01 FC:481 02 FC:482	9. Signature:  DBYRNE 00000124 2018559  Anna M. Kuzmik, Esq. 275.00 DP  Name of Person Signing	are of started at	es including cov	gnature er sheet, attachments, and document:	<u> </u>		

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

### **Schedule**

## Packerware Corporation United States Trademarks

Registration Number or Application Number	Mark
Application Number	
2,018,559	Pitcher Design
2,143,201	Packer Stacker
2,064,130	Design (P. Logo)
2,168,546	"It's What You Use!"
2,272,841	"Fun Frosts"
2,139,800	"Summerware"
2,279,910	Campus West
2,302,500	Pour in the Profits
1,812,941	Ez border
1,737,656	Casual elegance
1,235,737	PACKER WARE
	Stylized letters
1,416,682	Tamper-fresh

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PACKERWARE CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), has made certain representations and warranties in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and related documents with respect to the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Assignor, has entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated Ju y 22, 2002 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of FLEET NATIONAL BANK, as Collateral Agent (as defined in the Security Agreement) (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, assign, and set over unto the Assignee, and grants to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders, a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and for the benefit of the lenders observance of the Secured Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Trademark Security Interest Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of July 22, 2002

PACKERWARE CORPORATION

Name: Vames M. Kratochvil

Title: Exec. U.P.

### Schedule 1A

# Packerware Corporation United States Trademarks

Registration Number or Application Number	Mark	State or Country	Registration Date
2,018,559	Pitcher Design	U.S.	11/26/96
2,143,201	Packer Stacker	U.S.	3/10/98
2,064,130	Design (P. Logo)	U.S.	5/20/97
2,168,546	"It's What You Use!"	U.S.	6/23/98
2,272,841	"Fun Frosts"	U.S.	8/24/99
2,139,800	"Summerware"	U.S.	2/24/98
2,279,910	Campus West	U.S.	9/21/99
2,302,500	Pour in the Profits	U.S.	12/21/99
1,812,941	Ez border	U.S.	12/21/93
1,737,656	Casual elegance	U.S.	12/01/92
1,235,737	PACKER WARE Stylized letters	U.S.	04/26/83
1,416,682	Tamper-fresh	U.S.	11/11/8

CITY: New York
STATE OF: $NY$
TO WIT:
AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION
State of
2. That the instrument was executed at the City of New York, in the State of New York, and that I am the subscribing witness thereto.
3. That I know the said <u>James M. Kratochoil</u> and he/she is in my belief of the full age of twenty-one years.
SWORN BEFORE ME at the City of  New York in the State of New York,  this 2/st day of July, 2002   Molern M. ANDERSON  Notary Public, State of New York  No. 01AN6064981  Qualified in Kings County  Commission Expires October 9, 2005  A Notary Public in and for the State of

### AFFIDAVIT OF CORPORATE SIGNING AUTHORITY

CITY: New York	)			
STATE OF: NY	)			
TO WIΓ:	)			
I, <u>Van</u> State of <u>Indiana</u> I am an of CORPORATION a Del instrument.	ficer or director or di	uly authorized signa	tory of <b>PACKERW</b>	ARE
I am autho	orized by the Corpora	ation to execute the v	within instrument	
SWORN BEFORE ME New York, in the State of this <u>2/st</u> day of July Welfrey M. Cond	at the City of of New York, y, 2002	JEFFREY M. AI Notary Public, Stat No. 01AN60 Qualified in Kin Commission Expires	NDERSON te of New York 064981 tgs County	
	Ti	itle: EVP		

**RECORDED: 07/25/2002**